

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2023, 2022, 2021. Rows include Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests, Preferred stock dividends, Weighted average shares outstanding, etc.

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2023, 2022, 2021. Rows include Total equity (deficit), BEO BANCORP, HEPPNER OR Annual Report: Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$), Interest income & fees on loans, etc.

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2024, 2023, 2022. Rows include Total assets, Liabilities, Noninterest-bearing demand deposits, etc.

BERKLEY (WR) CORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 4 columns: Description, 2024, 2023, 2022. Rows include Real estate revenues, Insurance premiums, Net investment income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000): Table with 4 columns: Description, 2024, 2023, 2022. Rows include Assets: Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, etc.

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 4 columns: Description, 2024, 2023, 2022. Rows include Insurance premiums, Non-int. income, Income taxes, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000): Table with 4 columns: Description, 2024, 2023, 2022. Rows include Assets: Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, etc.

BILL HOLDINGS INC Earnings, 9 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 4 columns: Description, 2024, 2023, 2022. Rows include Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, etc.

BLACKSTONE INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$): Table with 4 columns: Description, 2024, 2023, 2022. Rows include Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$): Table with 4 columns: Description, 2024, 2023, 2022. Rows include Assets: Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, etc.

Retain earnings 123,902
Total liab. & stockholders' equity 7,441,839

CENTURY NEXT FINANCIAL CORP

Annual Report:
Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$000):

Table with columns for years 2023, 2022, and 2021. Rows include Interest income on loans, Interest expense on taxable debt securities, Total interest income, Net interest income, and various expenses like salaries and equipment.

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$000):

Table with columns for years 2023 and 2022. Rows include Assets: Cash & balances due, Interest bearing deposits, Federal funds sold, Total cash & cash equivalents, etc.

Table with columns for years 2023 and 2022. Rows include Interest-bearing deposits, Advances from borrowers for insurance & taxes, Short-term borrowings, Total deposits, etc.

CHESAPEAKE FINANCIAL SHARES, INC.

Annual Report:
Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$):

Table with columns for years 2023, 2022, and 2021. Rows include Interest income on interest & fees on loans, Interest income on interest-bearing deposits, Total interest & dividend income, Net interest income, etc.

Table with columns for years 2023, 2022, and 2021. Rows include Income tax expense (benefit), Net income, Common shares, Weighted average shares outstanding, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$):

Table with columns for years 2023 and 2022. Rows include Assets: Cash & due from banks, Interest bearing deposits, Securities available for sale, etc.

CHESAPEAKE FINANCIAL SHARES, INC.

Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with columns for years 2024, 2023, and 2022. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):

Table with columns for years 2024 and 2023. Rows include Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loans, Loan loss prov., etc.

BANK

Liabilities: Other liabilities 3,101,000 Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 65,075,000

CNB FINANCIAL CORP. (CLEARFIELD, PA) Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income 77,905 Prov. loan losses 1,320 Non-int. income dr77,905 Net income 12,600

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: Cash & due from banks 38,953 Loan loss prov. 45,832 Net loans 4,385,566

COASTAL CAROLINA BANCSHARES INC Annual Report: Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$):

Interest income on loans, including fees 37,694,829 Interest income on federal funds sold & interest bearing bank deposits 185,439

Other noninterest expense 737,885 Total noninterest expense 19,086,923 Income before income taxes 10,212,511

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$):

Assets: Cash & non interest-bearing due from banks 7,136,826 Federal funds sold 1,018,742

Total shareholders' equity 66,131,375 Total Equity 66,131,375

COMERICA, INC. Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income 1,019,000 Non-int. income dr1,019,000 Net income 138,000

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: Cash & due from banks 689,000 Loan loss prov. 691,000 Net loans 50,131,000

CBOE GLOBAL MARKETS INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Non-int. income 957,200 Non-int. expenses 740,300 Income taxes 82,600 Net income 209,500

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: Cash & due from banks 106,000 Premises & equipment 8,152,100

COPT DEFENSE PROPERTIES Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Non-int. income 193,266 Income taxes 168 Net income 33,671

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Assets: Other assets 92,457 Total assets 4,232,895

COREBRIDGE FINANCIAL INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000000):

Net investment income 2,695 Non-int. income 5,836 Non-int. expenses 4,820

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000000):

Assets: Other assets 2,142 Total assets 385,588

COUSINS PROPERTIES INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Non-int. income 209,241 Net income 13,451 Earn. per share (primary) \$0.09

BANK

Other noninterest expense... 1,322,000 975,000 465,000... Net income... 5,695,000 4,512,000 2,783,000... Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31 (\$):

Assets: 2023 2022... Cash & due from banks... 4,444,000 12,667,000... Total assets... 453,258,000 450,997,000... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31 (\$):

Common shares(000) 55,371 55,371... Assets: 2024 2023... Insurance premiums... 10,053 10,878... Total assets... 657,544... Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000000):

Assets: 2023 2022... Cash & due from banks... 4,444,000 12,667,000... Total assets... 453,258,000 450,997,000... M & T BANK CORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Assets: 2024 2023... Cash & due from banks... 27,081,000 27,081,000... Total assets... 261,906,000 261,906,000... MERCANTILE BANK CORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Assets: 2024 2023... Cash & due from banks... 34,037 34,037... Total assets... 7,453,371 7,453,371... METROPOLITAN BANK HOLDING CORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income... 2,745,000 2,326,985... Other noninterest expense... 1,322,000 975,000 465,000... Common shares(000) 55,371 55,371

Assets: 2024 2023... Cash & due from banks... 52,606,000 51,638,000... Total assets... 5,465,953,000 5,465,953,000... MERCURY GENERAL CORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Assets: 2024 2023... Insurance premiums... 1,004,704 1,004,704... Total assets... 6,535,246 6,535,246... MID-AMERICA APARTMENT COMMUNITIES INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

BANK

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2023, 2022. Rows include Accrued professional fees, Management fees, Custodian fees, Variable Rate Demand Preferred (VRDP) Shares, etc.

NUVEEN PREFERRED & INCOME TERM FUND Earnings, 6 mos. to Jan. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-int. income, etc.

NUVEEN DOW 30SM DYNAMIC OVERWRITE FUND Annual Report: Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2023, 2022, 2021. Rows include Investment income - dividends, Investment income - interest, etc.

NET INVESTMENT INCOME

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Net realized gain from investments & foreign currency, Net realized gain from options purchased, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2023, 2022. Rows include Investments and foreign currency, Net realized and unrealized gain (loss), etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2023, 2022. Rows include Assets: Long-term investments, Short-term investments, etc.

OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORP Earnings, 6 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Net income, etc.

OCEANFIRST FINANCIAL CORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loans, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Other liabilities, Common stock, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORP Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Assets: Cash & due from banks, Premises & equipment, etc.

OLD NATIONAL BANCORP (EVANSVILLE, IN) Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Assets: Cash & due from banks, Loans, etc.

OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORP. Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Insurance premiums, Net investment income, Non-int. income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Assets: Other assets, Total assets, etc.

OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS, INC. Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Non-int. income, Income taxes, Net income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Rows include Assets: Other assets, Total assets, etc.

ONEMAIN HOLDINGS INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with financial data for Net increase in net assets applicable to common shareholders, Year end shares outstanding, Net investment income per share, etc.

Table with financial data for Net change in unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on investments in securities, Net change in unrealized appreciation (depreciation), etc.

remarketable variable rate munifund term preferred shares, at liquidation value: 2021 \$63,000

PLYMOUTH INDUSTRIAL REIT INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with financial data for Plymouth Industrial REIT Inc showing Non-int. income, Net income, Earn. per share, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with financial data for Consolidated Balance Sheet Items showing Assets, Other assets, Total assets, etc.

PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP (THE) Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with financial data for PNC Financial Services Group showing Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):

Table with financial data for Consolidated Balance Sheet Items showing Assets, Cash & due from banks, Loan loss prov., etc.

POTOMAC BANCSHARES, INC. Annual Report:

Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$):

Table with financial data for Potomac Bancshares, Inc. showing Interest & fees on loans, Interest income on securities, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$):

Table with financial data for Consolidated Balance Sheet showing Assets, Investments, Cash, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$):

Table with financial data for Consolidated Balance Sheet showing Assets, Investments, Cash, etc.

PIMCO MUNICIPAL INCOME FUND III Annual Report:

Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$):

Table with financial data for PIMCO Municipal Income Fund III showing Interest, Interest income, Total investment income, etc.



Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Includes Net Deferred Loan, Origination Costs, Federal Home Loan, Bank of New York stock, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Includes Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-int. income, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2023, 2022. Includes Net gains (loss) on sale of trading securities, Net gain (loss) on sale of investment securities, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Includes Assets, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2023, 2022. Includes Assets, Cash & due from banks, Federal funds sold, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Includes Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Includes Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2023, 2022. Includes Interest income - loans, Interest income - securities, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Includes Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2023, 2022, 2021. Includes Interest income - fees, Interest income - securities, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2024, 2023. Includes Loan loss prov., Other assets, Total assets, etc.

SOUTH ATLANTIC BANCSHARES INC Auditor's Report: The following is an excerpt from the Report of the Independent Auditors, Elliott Davis, LLC, as

BANK

INTERNATIONAL DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY PORTFOLIO 2024-2
DISTRIBUTIONS
 Initial distribution of \$0.24 per unit to be paid on Sep. 25, 2024 to holders of record on Sep. 10, 2024.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF MAY 2, 2024:
 Units Outstanding:

	Units	Value Per Unit
2024	15,188	\$9.660
Number of Shares Held:		
2024	2,859	

OFFERED
 (15,188 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on May 2, 2024 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Statement of Condition, as of May 2, 2024 (\$000):

Trust Property		
Contracts to purchase securities		152
Total		152
Liabilities		
Cost to investors		152
Less: Deferred sales charge, creation and development fee and organization costs		5
Organization costs		1
Deferred sales charge liability		3
Creation and development fee liability		1
Total		152

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF MAY 2, 2024:

Shares	
184	BCE, Inc.
50	Canadian National Railway Company
171	Enbridge, Inc.
128	Magna International, Inc.
63	Royal Bank of Canada
171	TC Energy Corporation
375	TELUS Corporation
103	Toronto-Dominion Bank
37	Waste Connections, Inc.
47	Novo Nordisk A/S
123	Sanofi
34	SAP SE
363	Infosys, Ltd.
20	Accenture plc
14	Linde plc
226	Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation
73	Sony Group Corporation
24	Chubb, Ltd.
61	Nestle, S.A.
62	Novartis AG
206	Roche Holding AG
43	TE Connectivity, Ltd.
90	BAE Systems plc
44	Diageo plc - ADR
147	RELX plc

Cusip: 46150N183
 Cusip: 46150N191
 Cusip: 46150N209
 Cusip: 46150N217

GLOBAL DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY PORTFOLIO 2024-2

DISTRIBUTIONS
 Initial distribution of \$0.18 per unit to be paid on Sep. 25, 2024 to holders of record on Sep. 10, 2024.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF MAY 2, 2024:
 Units Outstanding:

	Units	Value Per Unit
2024	16,622	\$9.660
Number of Shares Held:		
2024	2,016	

OFFERED
 (16,622 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on May 2, 2024 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Statement of Condition, as of May 2, 2024 (\$000):

Trust Property		
Contracts to purchase securities		166
Total		166
Liabilities		
Cost to investors		166
Less: Deferred sales charge, creation and development fee and organization costs		5

Organization costs	1
Deferred sales charge liability	4
Creation and development fee liability	1
Total	166

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF MAY 2, 2024:

Shares	
80	BCE, Inc.
99	Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation
164	TELUS Corporation
18	Lowes Companies, Inc.
56	Magna International, Inc.
15	McDonalds Corporation
32	Sony Group Corporation
84	Brown-Forman Corporation
64	Coca-Cola Company
19	Diageo plc
27	Nestle, S.A.
23	PepsiCo, Inc.
24	Procter & Gamble Company
67	Walmart, Inc.
75	Enbridge, Inc.
34	Exxon Mobil Corporation
75	TC Energy Corporation
47	Aflac, Inc.
27	Chubb, Ltd.
27	Royal Bank of Canada
10	S&P Global, Inc.
45	Toronto-Dominion Bank
24	AbbVie, Inc.
26	Johnson & Johnson
49	Medtronic plc
27	Novartis AG
21	Novo Nordisk A/S
90	Roche Holding AG
54	Sanofi
11	West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.
48	A.O. Smith Corporation
16	Automatic Data Processing, Inc.
39	BAE Systems plc
22	Canadian National Railway Company
37	Emerson Electric Company
35	Expeditors International of Washington, Inc.
14	General Dynamics Corporation
15	Nordson Corporation
64	RELX plc
16	Waste Connections, Inc.
9	Accenture plc
159	infosys, Ltd.
8	Roper Technologies, Inc.
15	SAP SE
19	TE Connectivity, Ltd.
15	Linde plc
13	Sherwin-Williams Company
58	NexE

INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 2359

TRUSTEE: Bank of New York Mellon
 TEL: (800) 856-8487
 Cusip: 46150N225
 Cusip: 46150N233
 Cusip: 46150N241
 Cusip: 46150N258

BALANCED DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY & INCOME PORTFOLIO 2024-2

DISTRIBUTIONS
 Initial distribution, if any, to be paid on May 25, 2024 to holders of record on May 10, 2024.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF MAY 2, 2024:
 Units Outstanding:

	Units	Value Per Unit
2024	15,430	\$9.660
Number of Shares Held:		
2024	2,441	

OFFERED
 (15,430 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on May 2, 2024 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Statement of Condition, as of May 2, 2024 (\$000):

Trust Property		
Contracts to purchase securities		154
Total		154
Liabilities		
Cost to investors		154
Less: Deferred sales charge, creation and development fee and organization costs		5

Organization costs	1
Deferred sales charge liability	3
Creation and development fee liability	1
Total	154

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF MAY 2, 2024:

Shares	
16	Lowes Companies, Inc.
14	McDonalds Corporation
78	Brown-Forman Corporation
60	Coca-Cola Company
21	PepsiCo, Inc.
23	Procter & Gamble Company
63	Walmart, Inc.
32	Exxon Mobil Corporation
44	Aflac, Inc.
15	Chubb, Ltd.
9	S&P Global, Inc.
23	AbbVie, Inc.
25	Johnson & Johnson
46	Medtronic plc
10	West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.
45	A.O. Smith Corporation
15	Automatic Data Processing, Inc.
35	Emerson Electric Company
33	Expeditors International of Washington, Inc.
13	General Dynamics Corporation
14	Nordson Corporation
7	Roper Technologies, Inc.
8	Linde plc
12	Sherwin-Williams Company
54	NextEra Energy, Inc.
488	Invesco Senior Loan ETF
398	Invesco Taxable Municipal Bond ETF
435	Invesco Variable Rate Preferred ETF
131	Vanguard Intermediate-Term Corporate Bond ETF
139	Vanguard Long-Term Corporate Bond ETF
135	Vanguard Short-Term Corporate Bond ETF

INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 2360

TRUSTEE: Bank of New York Mellon
 TEL: (800) 856-8487
 Cusip: 46150N266
 Cusip: 46150N274
 Cusip: 46150N282
 Cusip: 46150N290

SELECT 10 INDUSTRIAL PORTFOLIO 2024-3

DISTRIBUTIONS
 Initial distribution of \$0.38 per unit to be paid on May 25, 2024 to holders of record on May 10, 2024.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF MAY 6, 2024:
 Units Outstanding:

	Units	Value Per Unit
2024	15,025	\$9.787
Number of Shares Held:		
2024	1,741	

OFFERED
 (15,025 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 1.85% sales charge plus accrued interest on May 6, 2024 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Statement of Condition, as of May 6, 2024 (\$000):

Trust Property		
Contracts to purchase securities		150
Total		150
Liabilities		
Cost to investors		150
Less: Deferred sales charge, creation and development fee and organization costs		3
Deferred sales charge liability		2
Creation and development fee liability		1
Total		150

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF MAY 6, 2024:

Shares	
386	Verizon Communications, Inc.
44	Home Depot, Inc.
242	Coca-Cola Company
95	Chevron Corporation
48	Amgen, Inc.
101	Johnson & Johnson
154	3M Company
318	Cisco Systems, Inc.
90	International Business Machines Corporation
263	Dow, Inc.

BANK

Mergent Bank & Finance (ISSN 0027-0814) is published online on Tuesday's and printed the last Friday of the month by Mergent, Inc., 28 Liberty St., 58th Floor, New York, NY 10005. Send address changes to Mergent, Inc., 28 Liberty St., 58th Floor, New York, NY 10005.
 Copyright © 2020 by Mergent. All information contained herein is copyrighted in the name of Mergent, Inc., and none of such information may be copied or otherwise reproduced, repackaged, further transmitted, transferred, disseminated, redistributed or resold, or stored for subsequent use for any such purpose, in whole or in part, in any form or matter or by any means whatsoever, by any person without Mergent's prior written consent.
 All information contained herein is obtained by Mergent, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, however, such information is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF ANY INFORMATION IS GIVEN OR MADE BY Mergent IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. Under no circumstances shall Mergent have any liability to any person or entity for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to, any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analyzing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information, or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if Mergent is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, any such information.